Council Resolution Numbers 1718 of 2006 and 2231 of 2015”; 

35.	 Violation of Section 254 of Chapter II, Title X of the National Internal Revenue Code of 1997, as amended, 

where the deficiency basic tax due in the final assessment is in excess of Twenty-Five Million Philippine Pesos 

(PHP25,000,000.00) per taxable year, for each tax type covered and there has been a finding of probable cause by 

the competent authority: Provided, further, That there must be a finding of fraud, willful misrepresenting or malicious 

intent on the part of the taxpayer:

[...]

— It shall be unlawful to fish or take 
rare, threatened or endangered species as listed in the CITES and as determined by the Department. 

Violation of the provision of this section shall be punished by imprisonment of twelve (12) years to twenty (20) 
years and/or a fine of One hundred and twenty thousand pesos (P120,000.00) and forfeiture of the catch, and the 
cancellation of fishing permit. 

Section 98. Capture of Sabalo and Other Breeders/Spawners. — It shall be unlawful for any person to catch, 
gather, capture or possess mature milkfish or “sabalo” and such other breeders or spawners of other fishery

[...]

from my/our account.

I/We declare under the penalty of perjury that my/our co-depositor(s)

is/are still living

1.

2.

SIGNATURE OF DEPOSITOR(S)

SIGNATURE OF REPRESENTATIVE

Proceeds Received by:

Juan Dela Cruz 06/23/22

3 9  6 7 8  3   4 6  9 6 0

Thirty Three Thousand pesos
only

₱ 33,000.00

T2 2LDN 23 JUNE 2022 11:23:10 39
67-83669-60 DELA CRUZ JUAN

1970 ABCD P33,000.00

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF

BANKXYZ
XXXXXXXXXXXXXX BRANCH
XXXXXXXXX AVENUE, COR, XXXXX RD
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX CITY

ACCOUNT No.

x x x x x x - x x x x - x x

ACCOUNT NAME

JUAN DELA CRUZ